
2023 Chaska Jr. Legion / VFW Baseball Schedule 
Date Time Opponent Field/Location 

Wed, June 7 6:00pm Shakopee Home, Sunset Park 

Fri June 9 TBD TBD Sartell Tournament 

Sat, June 10 TBD TBD Sartell Tournament 

Wed, June 14 7:00pm Burnsville Ali Magnet Field 

Friday, June 16 7:45pm Prior Lake Memorial Park 

Tues, June 20 6:00pm Eastview EHS Varsity Field 

Fri, June 23 7:00pm Chanhassen Chan HS 

Mon, June 26 6:00pm Lakeville South Lakeville HS Varsity Field 

Tues, June 27 6:00pm Chanhassen Home, Sunset Park 

Wed, June 28 6:00pm Shakopee 
Shakopee HS Stemmer 
Field 

June 29 – July 4 OFF OFF OFF 

Wed, July 5 6:00pm Prior Lake Home, Sunset Park 

Fri, July 7 7:00pm Burnsville Home, Sunset Park 

Mon, July 10 4:30pm Jordan Jordan, Mini Met 

Tues, July 11 6:00pm Eastview Home, Sunset Park 

Thurs, July 13 5:30pm  Lakeville South 
Lakeville South HS 
Varsity Field  

Sat, July 15 Noon and 2:00pm DH Mankato Mankato ISG Field 

Fri, July 21 – Sun 07/23 TBD VFW District #2 Playoffs New Ulm 

Wed Aug 2- Sun Aug 6 TBD TBD 
VFW State Tournament, 
St. Cloud, Mn 

 

Coach:  Marco Strom / 612-715-0798 / strommj@gmail.com 


